

## Davy Research voted No. 1 Equity Research Team in Ireland in leading European survey

Dublin, 7 February 2017 – Davy Research has been voted the No. 1 Equity Research Team in Ireland in the prestigious Institutional Investor All-Europe Research Team survey. 2017 is the ninth straight year at No. 1 for the Davy Research team which has expanded its coverage beyond Ireland to follow around 120 companies across Europe.

At a sector level, Barry Dixon has for the second year in a row earned a runner-up spot across Europe in Paper & Packaging.

The 32<sup>nd</sup> annual All-Europe Research Team survey results reflect the opinions of over 2,300 money managers at more than 881 institutions managing an estimated \$6 trillion in European equities.

Commenting, Barry Dixon, Davy's Head of Research said: "At Davy we continue to enhance the depth and reach of our coverage universe for the benefit of our corporate and institutional client base. We see this poll of Europe's largest institutional investors as an important benchmark and an endorsement of this strategy."

## **Ends**

## For reference:

Stephen Jackson Head of Marketing – Davy

Telephone: +353 1 672 4283 | Email: stephen.jackson@davy.ie

Note to Editors:

## **About Davy**

Established in 1926, the Davy Group is Ireland's leading provider of wealth management, asset management, capital markets, and financial advisory services. Davy is headquartered in Dublin, with offices in London, Belfast, Cork and Galway. Employing over 670 people, Davy offers a broad range of services to private clients, small businesses, corporations and institutional investors, and organise our activities around four interrelated business areas – Wealth and Asset Management, Capital Markets, Corporate Finance and Research.



J&E Davy, trading as Davy, is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland. Davy is a member of the Irish Stock Exchange and the London Stock Exchange.